Monday, January 5:  Attendance; personal reading; distribute Huckleberry Finn books; review excerpt #1 from Huckleberry Finn; watch biography of Mark Twain.
Tuesday, January 6:  Attendance; personal reading; 1-pager for January due 1-week from today; distribute Huck Finn packet; introduce excerpt #2 of Huck Finn; finish biography of Mark Twain.
Wednesday, January 7:  Attendance; personal reading; introduce excerpt #3 of Huck Finn; view Val Kilmer as Mark Twain on YouTube.
Thursday, January 8:  Attendance; personal reading; introduce excerpt #4 of Huck Finn.
Friday, January 9:  Attendance; personal reading; introduce excerpt #5 of Huck Finn; distribute mid-term review concepts for practice; Life on the Mississippi video excerpt.
Monday, January 12:  Attendance; personal reading; Type I on Huck Finn preference; Life on the Mississippi video excerpt and critical viewing sheets; read 5 and 6 of Huck Finn.
Tuesday, January 13:  Attendance; personal reading; 1-pager for January due today; review 5 and 6 of Huck; collect critical viewing sheets; read 7 and 8 of Huck.
Wednesday, January 14:  Attendance; personal reading; review 7 and 8 of Huck; read 9, 10, and 11 of Huck for tomorrow.
Thursday, January 15:  Attendance; personal reading; review 9, 10, and 11 of Huck; explain timed writing format for tomorrow.
Friday, January 16:  Attendance; personal reading; complete timed writing over 9, 10, and 11 of Huck; start Huck Finn video; pass out exam review materials.
Monday, January 19:  Attendance; personal reading; adjusted schedule for MLK Day; see Huck Finn movie; receive envelopes from September.

Tuesday, January 20:  Attendance; personal reading; see Huck Finn movie; turn in textbooks.

Wednesday, January 21:  1st and 2nd hour exams (1/2 day for students).

Thursday, January 22:  3rd and 4th hour exams (1/2 day for students).

Friday, January 23:  5th and 6th hour exams (2nd semester starts after the 6th hour exam).

Monday, January 26:  Attendance; personal reading?; pass out syllabus, classroom rules, and envelopes; go over rules and power-point explanation; rules sheet needs to be signed and turned back in to me by tomorrow; pass out books; complete Peak Performance information (including goals); goals should go in the envelope and are due tomorrow as well.

Tuesday, January 27:  Attendance; personal reading; show web-site and e-mail (respond to weekly e-mail by next Wednesday); show Civil War literature power-point; students should read pp. 558-560.

Wednesday, January 28:  Attendance; personal reading; read excerpt from Narrative of the Life of Frederick Douglass, starting on p. 562; clips from 1985 Frontline eye color experiment.

Thursday, January 29:  Attendance; personal reading; continue Douglass; start “An Occurrence at Owl Creek Bridge”, starting on 580.

Friday, January 30:  Attendance; personal reading; finish “An Occurrence at Owl Creek Bridge,” see short video clip.

